



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4585/2025, CRL.M.A. 19952/2025**

KUSHALA NAND BHATT

.....Petitioner
Through: **Mr.Girish Kumar & Mr.Kishlay
Kumar, Advs.**

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: **Mr.Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.
Mr.Nitin Gupta, Adv. for R2.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

% **ORDER**
24.09.2025

It is already 4:50 p.m.

No time left.

List on 12.01.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/RS