



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4585/2025 & CRL.M.A. 19952/2025**

KUSHALA NAND BHATT

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kishlay Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

12.01.2026

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 28.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 12, 2026

'sh'